0.00 16/9024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Trademark Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sierra Entertainment, Inc.		10/22/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GarageGames.com, Inc.	
Street Address:	245 West 5th	
City:	Eugene	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97491	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1679024	RED BARON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (541)549-0916 **Phone**: 541-549-4942

Email: doug@hancockhughey.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Douglas D. Hancock
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1208

Address Line 4: Sisters, OREGON 97759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1535-002; RED BARON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas D. Hancock
Signature:	/douglas d hancock/
Date:	10/04/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Confirmatory_Assignment_Sierra_to_GarageGames.com#page1.tif source=Confirmatory_Assignment_Sierra_to_GarageGames.com#page2.tif source=Confirmatory_Assignment_Sierra_to_GarageGames.com#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0028

900203675

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") dated October 20, 2010 is made by SIERRA ENTERTAINMENT, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 3100 Ocean Park Boulevard, Santa Monica, California 90405 ("Assignor") and INSTANTACTION, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 9900 Covington Cross Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89144, formerly known as GARAGEGAMES.COM, INC., an Oregon corporation having a principal place of business at 245 West 5th Avenue, Eugene, Oregon 97491 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Purchase and Sale Agreement and related Trademark Assignment both dated January 20, 2009 (collectively the "Purchase Agreement"), Assignee acquired from Assignor certain rights in and to the trademarks, REDACTED RED BARON, REDACTED (the "Marks"), including all U.S. trademark registrations and applications, foreign trademark registrations and applications, and any common law rights in the Marks, including those referenced in Schedule 1, attached hereto, together with all goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized thereby or associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Purchase Agreement incorrectly identified Assignee as "GarageGames, Inc." instead of "GarageGames.com, Inc."; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to clarify and confirm that GarageGames.com, Inc. (now known as InstantAction, Inc.) was and is the proper assignee of the Marks, and to acknowledge the acquisition by Assignee of all of Assignor's rights in and to the Marks (including all goodwill associated therewith, and all right to sue or otherwise recover for infringement, misappropriation or violation of the rights of the same which occur after the Effective Date of the Purchase Agreement) throughout the world for the purpose of recording assignments of the intellectual property rights acquired from Assignor with various governmental entities,

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the further assurances provision of the Purchase Agreement, Assignor HEREBY CONFIRMS that it has ASSIGNED unto the Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in the goods in respect to which the Marks are registered to hold, unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers, each of whom further certifies with their signatures below that they are duly authorized to execute this document on behalf of their respective corporations.

ASSIGNOR: Sierra Entertainment, Inc.)	ASSIGNEE: InstantAction, Inc., formerly known as GarageGames.com, Inc.
By: / Meg Venleck	By: MICHACLS
Name: Gres Deutsch	Name: Michael A Charle
Title: Assistant Secretary	Tille: Goed Concil
Date: Oct. 22, 2010	Date: Oct. 21, 2010

.*

SCHEDULE 1

Mark Status App. No. Reg. No. Juris. Class App. Date Reg. Date

Redacted

RED BARON Registered 74000456 1679024 US 28 16-Nov- 10-Mar-1989 1992

Redacted

Redacted

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0031